8 "§27-31B-6.

9 "(a) No captive insurance company shall be issued a

10 license unless it shall possess and thereafter maintain

11 unimpaired paid-in capital and surplus as follows:

12 "(1) In the case of a pure captive insurance

13 company, not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars

14 ($250,000) or such other amount determined by the commissioner

15 and actuarially supported by a feasibility study.

16 "(2) In the case of an association captive insurance

17 company or risk retention group, not less than five hundred

18 thousand dollars ($500,000) or such other amount determined by

[...]

19 the commissioner and actuarially supported by a feasibility

20 study.

21 "(3) In the case of an industrial insured captive

22 insurance company, not less than five hundred thousand dollars

23 ($500,000).

24 "(4) In the case of a protected cell captive

25 insurance company, not less than two hundred fifty thousand

26 dollars ($250,000) or such other amount determined by the

27 commissioner and actuarially supported by a feasibility study.

1 "(b) Notwithstanding the requirements of subsection

2 (a), no captive insurance company organized as a reciprocal

3 insurer under this chapter shall be issued a license unless it